506929307 10/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6976144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH BERNARD PEARSON	10/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSA ABLOY AB	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 70340	
City:	STOCKHOLM, 107 23	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17250950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5483.038US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIKA WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/ Erika Watkins /
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=5483038US1_ASSN2#page1.tif source=5483038US1_ASSN2#page2.tif

PATENT 506929307 REEL: 057833 FRAME: 0141

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5483.038US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: ASSA ABLOY AB Joseph Bernard Pearson Street Address: P.O. Box 70340 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Stockholm, 107 23 []Yes [X]No Country: Sweden 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes XINo [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: October 16, 2018 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 17/250,950 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Nathan J. Witzany [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 19, 2021 Nathan J. Witzany/Reg. No. 60,948 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 057833 FRAME: 0142

Alty, Docket No.: 2943AAAB-393-PROV

Worldwide Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Joseph Bernard Pearson, have made an invention entitled "SECURE IDENTITY DOCUMENT AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME" for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 16, 2018, under Application No. 62/746,314and Attorney Docket No. 2943AAAB-393-PROV.

WHEREAS, Assa Abloy AB ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duty registered in the State/Country of Sweden, whose postal address is Box 70340, Stockholm 107 23, Sweden desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States, Canada and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and I authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I covenant and agree that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns:

AND I further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF_I have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature: JO24 JO20 Dete: JO24 JO20 S

Full Name: Joseph Bernard Pearson

Address: 3117 Mill Stream Drive

Cedar Park, TX 78613

USA

PATENT REEL: 057833 FRAME: 0143